

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29819/2012

(From judgment and Order dated 27/08/2012 in OJA No.81/2010  
OF THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEPARTMENT OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE ESSAR GUJARAT LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman,SG.

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok,ASG.

Mr. Ritin Rai,Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Manu Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Vidit Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Harleen Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Niti Dixit,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice.

...2/-

- 2 -

Since the respondents are present on caveat, service of notice on them is dispensed with. The respondents would be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be listed immediately after six weeks.

Leave is given to file additional grounds, copies whereof

are to be served on the other side.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar