

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22679/2013

ASS. COMM. OF I.T RANGE 4,AHMEDABAD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROCHEM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 29819 of 2012."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole Respondent who is represented through Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR