

V
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29819/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2012 in OJA No.81/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEPARTMENT OF INCOME TAX
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

VODAFONE ESSAR GUJARAT LTD & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 22679 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. Ali, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP(C) 29819/12 Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Shweta B., Adv.

SLP(C) 22679/13 Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.22679 of 2013,
four weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

The matters are adjourned by six weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|