

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29819/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2012 in OJA No.81/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEPARTMENT OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE ESSAR GUJARAT LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22679 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Hasib, Adv.
Mr. Upesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapit, Adv.
Ms. Shwetha Bidhuri, Adv.
for Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)

| | Court Master